
SEQUENCE NO. STAt OF.MARYLAN (MDE USE ONLY) 
WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY 
PLEASE TYPE 

Depth of Well 

22 

(TO NEAREST FOOT) 

OVVNER--------~~~~~--~~~~~~~~~~----~~mm 

t-.~t2~::::;;::::=";Jf"1 IF WELL DRIUED 

1 2 3 6 
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED 
IN COlS. 3 -6 ON ALL CARDS) 

STICO USE ONLY 
DATE Received 

.... DO yy 

8 13 

... ----------oF~~=+~~~~-------------------J
STREET OR RFD TOVVN ___ ~_ ______..._,.....~------
SUBDIVISION -tl-.--..,......-;;""'--~......'"'!--­ ----------­

GROUTING RECORD 

Not required for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED .--------------------1 (Circle Appropriate Box ) 44 

TYPE OF ~O NG MATERIAL (Circle one ) 

I­DE-SC--RI-PT-ION--(-U..--------r----=..........---r-=r=::r-I BENTONITE CLAY IBIcI 
additional sheets if needed) FROM TO 

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS :_-.:..;~.....:...:.;;.... 

~yesWELL HYDROFRACTURED L!J 
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER 

GALLONS OF WATER _________ 

DEPTH OF GflOUT SEAL (to nearest fQOt) 

from "".:48:::---....T::-::6;:;"p----;::5::;"2 ft. to -::54~~BO~TT=O::-::M~-::58::;" ft. 
enter 0 if from surface 

E
c~~~ 
insert 

appropriate 
code 
below 

M IN 
CASING 
TYE 

60 61 

CASING RECORD 

Nominal diameter 
top (main) casing 

(nearest iru::h)1 

63 64 66 

Total depth 
of main casing 
(ne8l~ foot) 

E 
A 
C 
H 

OTHER CASING (if used ) 
diameter depth (feet) 

inch from to 

70 

~ -----­ II III'-­____~ 

S 
I 

~ -----­ 1-;.1.____...1111....-__......• '1....-____--' 

screen type SCREEN RECORD 

or ~ hOle rsrFl r&Tifl 

C
mS8rtj ~ ~ap~ate BfK)NZE 

~~w ~ 
HOLE 

~ 
DEPTH (nearest ft. ) 

15 17 21 

23 24 26 30 32 36 
sA A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED 

WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED C 3-=---__________________ 

E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 39 41 45 47 

P TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION E 
..... _ _ W;.....;;..EL.;.,.L;.....-_____________-I ~ SLOT SIZE 1 __ 2 __ 3 __ 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26.04.04 "WELL CONSTRUCTION" AND 
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE 
CAPTIONED PERMIT. AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED 
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE. 

DIAMETER 
OF SCREEN 

(NEAREST 
~______~ INCH) 
56 60 

rom to 

51 

GRAVEL PACK 

~ WAS FLOWING WELL 

DRILLERS SiGNATURE 
(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) 

SITE SUPERVISOR (Sign. of driller or journeyman 
responsible for sitework if different from permittee) 

INSEFlT F IN BOX 68 68 

MOE USE ONLY 
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) 

T (E.R.O.S.) 

70 

TELESCOPE 
CASING 

72 

LOG 
INDICATOR 

WQ 

74 75 76 

OTHER DATA 

PUMPING TEST 

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 
8 9 

PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) _______ 
15 

METHOD USED TO 
MEASURE PUMPING RATE ,,-'______'. 

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface) 

BEFORE PUMPmG ft. 
17 20 

WHEN PUMPING ft. 
22 25 

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test) 

~air ~ pmon 

~ centrifugal 00 rotary 

.[p turbine 

other[Q] (describe 
27 27 2jr below) 

I~ Ijet ~ submersible 

PUMP INSTALLED 
DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES NO 
(CIRCLE) (yES or NO) 

IF DRilLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS. 

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
PLACE (A,C,J,P,.R,S,T,O) 
IN BOX 29. 

CAPACITY: 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 
(to nearest gallon) 31 

PUMP HORSE POWER 

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
(nearest ft.) 

31 

29 

35 

41 

43 47 
~GHEIGHT (Circle appropriate box 

[i] 
49 

GJ 
49 

above ~ 

below ~ 

and enter casing height) 

LAND SURFACE 

50 51 

(nearest) 
foot) 

l 
LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT 

SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS 
BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND lOR 
LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS 
THAN TWO DISTANCES 
(MEASUREMENTS TO WELL 



t:Mt:HGt:NCYITEMP NO. IF ANY 

SEQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLY) 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
STATE PERMIT NUMBER 

APPLICA TlON FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 

Date ~ceived(APA) 

OWNER INFORMA TlON 
8 MM DO 13 

36 55 

57 76 

DRILLER ·INFORMATION 

1 ~ "Driller's Name 

1 ~ I; '" ,#1'4), 
81 

Fi,m Nam~ _ L / 
I 70~~ Lr!!~ 
~~~ /1-06 
Signature Date 

B 2 
2 

WELL INFORMA TlON 
APPROX. PUMPING RATE 
(GAL. PER MIN.) 

22 

8 S'?:t1 12 
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20 

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

~OMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL 
~RRIGATION 

FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 
IRRIGATION 

INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL, DEWATERING 

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 

TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 

GEO-THERMAL 

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL ~I::-c--=------=-'I FEET 
- 24 28 

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL 

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 

NEAREST 
INCH 

JETTED 

AIR-PERcussion 

REVerse-ROTary 

Jetted & DRIVEN 

ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) 

DRive-POINT 

other 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

HIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 

[i] THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 
ABANDONED AND SEALED 

~ THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 
39 L.fu AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 

FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 

[QJ THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 52 

Not to be filled in by driller (MOE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) 

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

B 

fill in this form completely 

OCA TlON OF WELL 

21 

42 

SECTION <-,1---,----_---::-'1 
4 4 46

{{ 
52 71 

MILES FROM TOWN (enter 0 if in town) 1'=::­__rfJ.._---::::-:-=M"-=.:,-11 
73 76 77 78 

4 

30 

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD 
(CIRCLE APPROP J OX) 

34 37 

DISTANCE FROM ROAD 

ENTER FT ORMI 38 39 

TAX MAP: ~BLK: _1_ PARCEL ~ 
NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 
HEALTH DE~ENT APPROVAL 

I HOlA'pcd ~ 115/7424­
COUNTY NAM COUNTY NO. 

STATE 
SIGNATURE INSERT S --..__

LJ .. J/) 41 

1'iJ/;iJ~ f, Y,;;;)llUYn.JL;2a&JlA~'-Ihoo7
43 i MM I DO YY 48 CO SIGNATURE )(PJ OATE 

~~f6TH 507 000 ~~~b 8/5 000 
50 55 57 63 

SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF 
BOX & LOCATE WELL . ____•• 
WITH AN "X 

SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER 
1. I 

2. 

3. 

WRITE THE BOX NUMBER 

FROM THE MAP HERE 

E +:tS­
~ 

N ~---------------------~ 

DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN 
RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE 
DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION 

N 



------------------ReviewPage of _--=-_ 
Da t e (f'4-- /(:) 2..CO ? 

FIELD DATA SHEET 

HOWARD COUNTY WELL YI ELD T EST 


Well Permi t No . HO - 95~OO-88 
Location of property (rO~ad . . Runnina Fen CL- La.nec 
Subdi vi~ion '6lA1~ ·~v=. Lot ~lock • Pla t Sec. 
Well Dr~ller R.i.t.p1:l. ar-lJ1!. owne~~A~n-,,?l~n~C I-...:S _ _ _____ .... =-________ _ 

Depth of wel l C!-OO ~ 

Distance of asur~- - M p-)-ab-o-v-e-ground ~
me---- · n-g-po-in-t-(--.- . - - tlc2­

--~~----------
Static wa t er lev e l (S. W. L. ) below M.P . .JJ ~ 

--~-=---------------------

I . Hi gh rate pumping -- reservoir drawdown 

Time p ump started ~~.J Pumping r a t e .J .s-- 6;4 

To t al time / S PI-? I t, to reach pumping wa t er level 3'/ -:=-"-'--ft-.- be-lo-w-M-.-P-.
..<e::. ­

II. Recovery p ump test data - observation s to be r ecorded ever y 1 5 minu t es 

TINE ( in 1 5 
minute in­
tervals 

10,' 00 

10.' I';;' 
; o ! 3D 
j u t If) 
) J " (!)O 

JJ: (~ 

WATER LEVEL 
bel ow M.P. 

)] ~ 

)C£ 

~ 

~ 
/1 

' / 

(I 

~ 
.# 
#­
'I 

'1 

jC/ 

) I ,' i{:j J I ,4 

HD-2 24 

PUMPING RATE 
time to f ill z: 

JI 

It 

~L-
~. 

FLOW METEjR READING 
(if used) 

reST 

CALCULATED FLOW 
(gall ons per 
minute) 

IS­C~ 

/~ /0.1'; 

/ S' Br~ 
/ I i 

I I 

'I 

JS-­
I s-' 1/ 

/ - 1/ 

/.]­ G~~ 
I S- ~/ft-C.. 



HOWAlID COUNTY IIEALTH DEPARTMENT 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEAL1H 

WA1~R AND SEWERAGE PROGRAM 


TEL: (410)313~2640 FAX: (410)313-2648 


Information' Form {or the Installation or tile Wen Pump, Pit.ess Adapter, and Sgpoly Pining 

NOTE: The iIIstaUer is res'poDsible for requating an inspection prior to 9 am ou the day or tile daired 
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Departmeut. AUluJtaUatiollJ man comply 

with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as ameaded locally) !S1I COMAR.16~04.04 (MD WeD 
Construction RegulatioRs). SubmitsioD of a eomDJete form is required Dr'iot to Vie and <kcupancy nppmll.. 

(Must cirde oneXUcensed Plumbex:, ' Licensed Wen Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer 
License III.and. nam:F., ,0 . . •, tind1Vld~,re$pOnsible for the field iristal1ation: 
Name (Print), \-. ,,(. ~ n t"" ~' " i [1,.... , ,, ' . Llcense# j ; g <-1 ~1 
'*1\ licensed individual must perform the actual installation. ApprentIces mu.rt be under tlM! direct 
supervision of a licensed journeyman or m.aster plumber, pump installer ot' yvell driller. Licenses ma.y be . 
JUbjeded to field verification. 
Name of Property Owner:._~..l..-~~ ______~ Telephone #: {!re '/h} (if ) /. _' 

USubdivision: Lot #: :::'J "j ' Well Tag '#: HO'. Y;;, -. ;:J:. ·:,.v.' 

Site Address: _-+-.:::=.....;;;;:....~I--.....,;..;;.:.:.:.~;;:w,,---....:.:-...-;;;..:.;..,._L.,,-' ,_h:..:..,.
"\.1. I ,. , 

Submenible PumP Data' '. fitless Adapter IDYCan and E!edric Conduit 

Make; _~~"-+ \ 1.J[1.( " .~~ . Make: "!.", ' .,/, ; !." ,,}/ Two piece watertight c;ap: . ~ 0, .. : 


.tI.1:<ldel'l#': L' ~,;~: ;I' '<: . i ? / ; , -, ' (J '/ ' / !v!odel#: ( j ' ' j ' Screened" vented well ca.p:~ 

Pump Capacity / Z GPM Depth: ; t ~ .! 06" min) Cap secured to casing: j ,~) 

Well Yield: 1>- GPM NSF approved:~ Conduit min 18" B.O.: ; i~.) 

Depth ofwell encountered at time of plh"nP installation: 2~ ~:It' (feet) Conduit s~"'Ured to well dap;~ 

Ifpwop capacjtye~eedswell yjeld, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 11.8.4 

Torque arrestors ~r ~C.~le g1JMds are ,required -Must circle one 

Safety rope, i1use~, attadiedTo inside oflvcll casing with eye bolt _, _' _ 


P,ning to bouse House Connection. 

Type: . .t If ~A' ;( ( ,',L';, <, h PVC sleeved to undisturbect soil at wall penetration;~ 


i' ;PSI: ~: ~,~) (160 psi min) Approximate length ofsleeve: Ii ' 

Deptl:t ofsupply line: ~(36" min) Sleeve caulked and sealed properly: '~ f ' .. 
! 

The water supply line is ~uired to be at least ten feet from the septie tank, pump chamber. sewage piping, 
distributioD box, drainfieldJ, and sewage reserve area. Iftbis cannot be accomplished, eontact tb& oft'ice for 
approval prior t,o IDttaJ.latioo. 

,) ,,: I t 
; I .! 

--~ (::". ,g<"' ." ''' ) l / t. i 
SignatUre ofcompany representative respqiisible for installation date 

For Health Department Use Only -- Not to be completed by Installer 

Date Insp. Requested: Date Insp, Approved: 
Inspection Data: PitJess adapter and water supply line at least 36" below grade 

Two piece cap ·iilstalIcd and attached to casing securely 
Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly ___ 
Safety rope installed inside of well casing 
Correct well tag attached properly and casing 3" above finished grade 
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection 
Adequate grout observed below pitiess adapter 

Hn....zl S(Rev. 8/00) 

http:COMAR.16~04.04


------

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTII 


WATER AND SEWERAGE PROGRAM 

TEL: (410)313-2640 FAX: (410)313-2648 


Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, PitJess Adapter, and Supply Piping 

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired 
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply 

with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) !ill! COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well 
Construction Regulations). Submission of a complete form is required prior to Use and Occupancy approval. 

Company Name: ______________Telephone #: __________ 
Address: ______________ 

(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer 

License # and name of individual responsible for the field installation: 

Name (Print): License#______ 

*A licensed individual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the direct 

supervision of a licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or weD driller. Licenses may be 

subjected to field verification. 


Name of Property Owner:--.,._~--------- Telephone #: __----------- ­
Subdivision: u..lNlf' v..,. Lot #: ~Well Tag # : HO -!L£- gs-f8 
Site Address: J 1 21' JC....w..4~ 6w 1 L..t. • 

Submersible Pump Data Pitless Adapter Well Cap and Electric Conduit 
Make: Make: Two piece watertight cap: __ 
Model #: Model#: Screenec:L vented well cap: __ 
Pump Capacity GPM Depth:__ (36" min) Cap secured to casing: __ 
Well Yield: __GPM NSF approved:__ Conduit min 18" B.G.: ___ 
Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation: __(feet) Conduit secured to well cap: __ 
Ifpwnp capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4 

Torque arrestors or Cable guards are required - Must circle one 

Safety rope, if used, attached to inside of well casing with eye bolt __ 


Piping to house House Connection 

Type: PVC sleeved to undisturbed soil at wall penetration: __ 

PSI: __(160 psi min) Approximate length of sleeve:___ 

Depth of supply line: _(36" min) Sleeve caulked and sealed properly: ___ 


The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping, 
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for 
approval prior to installation. 

Signature of company representative responsible for installation date 

",or Health Department Use Only - Not to be completed by Installer 

Date Insp. Requested: &/f$U, ' Date Insp. Approved: 
Inspection Data: 	 Pitless ~rulpter and water supply line at least 36" below grade 7' 

Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely 7 
Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly _7....,...._ 
Safety rope installed inside of well casing \7" 
Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8" above finished grade ~ ' f . . _ 

Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection i\k" ~ bc.. ~iAt.J I ~ ~ 
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter v ~ l~ 

FID·-2IS (Rev. 	 8/00) 

http:26.04.04


'·. 36 

--­....() PROPOSED LP55 
LEGEND 

-==-=-=-8 PROPOSED STORM DRAIN 

WELL LOCATION EXHIBIT· LOT 35 

WELL 
~r731 V"iELL BOX W-05~ 9JRVEY
tLLL1 POI NT 

GLWOUTSCHICK LITILE .WEDEll, PA 
aViL ENGINEERS. LAND SURVEYORS. LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS 

3909 NATIONAL DRIVE - SUITE 250 - BURTONSVILLE OFFlC£ PARK 
BURTONS~lLE. MARYLAND 20866 

TEL: 301-421-4024 SAlT: 410-880-1820 DC/VA: 301-989-2524 FAX: 301-421-4186 

SCALE: 1"=50' I ZONING: RC/RR-DEO TAX MAP/GRID: 28-18/17 GLW JOB NO: 00153 OCT., 2006 1 OF 1 



L 

7178 Columbia Gateway Dr., Columbia, MD 21046 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 Howard County 
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

Health Department website: www.hchealth.org 
~___-----.-J 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES 

When submitting a well application for a proposed well for new 

construction, please indicate one of the following: 

Well Site Location: 
Walnul Grove 	 R unninq Fence Lane 

Subdivision/Property Name 	 Lot # Road Name 

• Staking to take place after initial review (as discussed with Bob Weber). 

D The well site has been staked by 

(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors) 

on (date) and does not require a site inspection. 

D 	 The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Deparatment 
to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site 
location. 

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached 
to the green well permit application. 

Revised 3/11/05 

http:www.hchealth.org


"..." Bureau of Environmental Health 
. -~... 

7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046 
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

Howard County TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 ~ ..•.• ... 	 Health Departmentt; website: www.hcheaIth.ore 

Peter L. BeiIenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 

Expiration Date - April 4, 2012 


October 4,2011 

Homeowner 
12249 Running Fence Lane 
Clarksville, MD 21029 

RE: 	 Walnut Grove, Lot 35 
12249 Running Fence Lane 
Building Permit: B11000143 
Well Permit: HO-95-0588 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above 
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was granted 
on 10/4/2011. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 10/4/2011. The 
well construction was completed on 1110/2007. Water samples were collected on 9/26/2011. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform and 
fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. 

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 1/10/2007. Results showed a Gross Alpha level of 
1.4 ± 1.1 pCilL and Gross Beta level of 1.4 ± 0.7 pCiIL. The Gross Alpha was below the maximum 
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCilL and the Gross Beta was below the MCL of 50pCilL. At the time of 
testing and with respect to these parameters, the well water is safe for all uses. 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" have been 
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-95-0588. Although the submitted sample 
results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water 
supplies. 

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of a 
second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is required 
prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued. Failure to 
submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of 
Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code ofMaryland, Environment 
Article,9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months. 

http:26.04.04
www.hcheaIth.ore


Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a certified water 
quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list oflaboratories certified by the state of Maryland may 
be found at the following website: http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentIWSP-Labs­
20] Oapr16.pdf 

APPro~Ority, 

~~ 
Jeff Williams 
Program Supervisor 
Well & Septic Program 

cc: 	 Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits 
Community Hygiene Program 
File 

http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentIWSP-Labs


TRACE LABORAT01UES, INC 
5 North Park Drive 

Ilunt Valley, MD 21030 LISA 
Telephone: 4 I01584.-9Q99 I Fax: 410/584-9117 

Website: www.traeelabs.com IEmail: in foui'trtlct'lnQ$ com 

i\b:ryl::md State Certified Lnhoral<H'Y #318 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Reqllestel": S/O Number: 82773 

Trinity Homes/T'Bl Homes 
3675 Park Avenue Suite 301 
Ellicott City, MD 21043 

Report Date: September 27,2011 

Property Sampled: 12249 Running Fcnce Lane, 21029 
Outside Tap by Garage 

Building Permit #: 
Sample l ..oca.tion: Sampler ID #: 
Residua.1 Chlorine: <0.1 mglL Samples Iced: 

County: 
M.ap: 

r-Ioward 
28 

Subdivision: 
Parcel: 

Walnut Grove 
74 

Dat~/Time Collected in Field: September 26, 2011 @ 1: 10 pm 
Date/Time Recejved in Lab: September 26, 2011 (fj}, 2:50 pm 

Well Tag #: HO-95-0588 
Well Condition: 2-Piece Cap, Satisfactory 

Water TreHtment/Conditioning: Sediment Filter 

PARAMETER .METHOD J\tlCL/*SMCL 

Total Coliform SM 9223B Absent 

E.co/i 8M 92238 Absent 

Lot#: 

RESULT 

Absent 

Absent 

Nitrate 8M 4500D 10 mglL as N 9.2mglL as N 

Turbidity EPA 180.1 10NTU 

pH EPA 150.1 *6.5-8.5 Units 

Sand Absent 

MeL: Maximum Contaminalion Level, an cnl-ol'ceable level c-stahHshedby the EPA 
*SMCL: SecondaryMaximwll Contamination Level, a level recommenued by the EPA 

<1.0NTU 

7.5 Units 

Absent 

B 11000]43 
9170DH 
Yes 

35 

PASS/FAIL 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

*** 
Pass 

***A non-enf~)]'(.:eablc parameter that may cause cosmetic effects 01' aesthetic effects. (SllCh as taste, color or odor) in drinking water. 

Page Jof I 



l;Howard County 
Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 

7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046 


(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

TDO (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


website: www.hchealth.org 


Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

February 5, 2007 

Walnut Grove, LLC 
10705 Charter Dr. 
Suite 320 
Columbia, Maryland 21044 

RE: Walnut Grove, Lot #35 
Well Tag: HO-95-0588 

To Whom It May Concern: 

A sample was collected from a yield test on January 10, 2007 and submitted to GPL 
Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well 
water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta particle activity in a 
water supply. In turn, this can provide infonnation regarding naturally occurring radiation (i.e., 
Radionuclides) that may exist in your area of development within the County. 

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 1.4 ± 0.7 picocuries/liter 
(pCilL); while the Gross Beta level was 4.1 ± 1.1 pCilL. The Gross Alpha result was below 
its maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCilL, while the Gross Beta level was below its 
target value of 50 pCilL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year). 

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply 
appears safe for all uses. No additional testing for these parameters will be required to secure 
the future Use & Occupancy. However, other standard (potability) testing will still be necessary. 

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your infonnation. Please call this office at 
410-313-1773 if you have any further questions. 

Sincerely, 

~ 

Bert Nixon, Depu Director 
Bureau of Environmental Health 

cc: 	 Eric Dougherty, MDE Water Mgmt., Groundwater 
J Well & Septic File 

http:www.hchealth.org


Sample Source: _-:--=-~:""=""':";=-':"":=----:-_--==~=---=--~'-_ Location: 

County: Plant No. 

State of Maryland 
DHMH - Laboratories Administration 
Division of Environmental Chemistry 

RADIATION LABORATORY 
201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 

John M. DeBoy, Dr. P.H., Director 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST 

"25 vJ~ 0 ;8PJ 
~~ No.B: _____ Field Blank Bottle No. A: 

Plant/Site Name: ---"'__....i.:....1::........z.---->.--=---:..=-=-~__=_"'<__~____"_____""""____ County: 

__-------: No.B: ___ 

#'wo-' cA.! 

tJc) - 1 i2 -65:88 
b (well no., lab sink, sample tap, etc.) 

DDDDDDDDD 

CHECK (one per box) 

Drinking Water Community o Emergency oSource (raw water) ~ 
Landfill Non-community o Routine ~€ Distribution (treated) oPrivateStream o Recheck o 

Other oOther o MCL o Special o 

Collector: k . (tJc; I-+"' Telephone No: _---"-~__~~__z-_ G_4__'__-=.<-___
• 

Date Collected:_I_/~/ () ~ Time Collected: a.m. p.m. 

Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes No 0 Iced: Yes 0 No 0 
Submitters Code: 0 0 Federal Project: 0 Field Data: ____ 

r pH Chlorine 
Remarks:_~ ~h~~~~~~~~~__~~ J ~____________>~~=~~ ~~ ~ t ~ ~~~~~~~I

I 

y" 
r 

./' 
/ 

/ 

Test 

Gross Alpha 

Gross Beta 

Radon-222 
Bottle A 
Radon-222 
Bottle B 

EPA Code 

4000 

4100 

4004 

4004 

Laboratory No. 

7tJ/ #r?­ c:1":Jb 

Results (pCi/L) 

/t/. ;:17 
"/ / . / / 

Date Reported 

/#/A f 

Field Blank A 4004 

Field Blank B 4004 

Tritium 

Ra - 226 4020 

Ra - 228 4030 

Total Uranium 4006 

Date Received: ____I____I____ 
Supe~isor:____________________________________ 

FORM REVISED 02106 • Tel. No.: (410) 767-5537 • Fax. No.: (410) 333-5373 
DHMH 4540 02106 

PROGRAM COpy 




